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SPRING SEMESTER 2025

BUSPM Classes Begin
Remediation Exams

NBPME Part Il (1 attempt)

3" Year Clinical Rotations Begin

CRIP (residency placement)

Add/Drop period ends (BUSPM)

Beginning of the “W” grading period

Classes Begin (Main Campus)

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (No Classes)

4t Year Senior Rotations Begin

Residency Roundtable

SAM Conference (Orlando, FL)

SAM Alumni Reception (sponsored by Alumni Relations)
NBPME Part Il (2" attempt) Registration Deadline
NBPME Part Il (2" attempt)

Residency Roundtable

Last date for degree candidates to apply for graduation
BUSPM Spring Break (No Classes)

Match Status Day

-Monday, January 6
-Tuesday, January 7
-Tuesday, January 7
-Wednesday, January 8

-East Coast Programs: January 9 - 11
-West Coast Programs: January 12 - 14

-Sunday, January 12

-Monday, January 13

-Monday, January 13

-Monday, January 20

-Monday, January 27

-Tuesday, January 28

-Wednesday, January 29 — Sunday, February 2
-Thursday, January 30

-Monday, February 3

-Thursday, February 13

-Tuesday, February 25

- Saturday, March 1

-Monday, March 3 - Friday, March 7

-Monday, March 10
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SPRING 2025 (continued)

Last day to withdraw from BUSPM with “W”
Spring OSCE

Agnes Seminar (Miami Shores, FL)
Registration opens for Summer 2025/Fall 2025
BUSPM Match Party

Residency Roundtable

ACFAS Conference (Phoenix, Arizona)

BUSPM Classes End

NBPME Part Il (3" attempt) Registration Deadline
Easter Holiday (No Classes)

Exams Week (1%t and 2" Year)

Exams Week (3" and 4" Year)

BUSPM Commencement Rehearsal

BUSPM Commencement

Make up exams

Faculty Student Evaluations (Pre-Clinical & Clinical)

End of Semester Meeting

NBPME Part Il (3" attempt) Retake

University Commencement Activities

4t Year Clerkships Begin

- Friday, March 14

-Friday, March 14

-Saturday, March 15

-Wednesday, March 19

-Friday, March 21

-Tuesday, March 25

- Wednesday, March 26 — Sunday, March 30

- Wednesday, April 16

-Wednesday, April 16

-Thursday, April 17 through Sunday, April 20
-Monday, April 21 Through Wednesday, April 25
-Monday, April 21 Through Wednesday, April 25
-Wednesday, April 23 (1pm —3pm)

-Saturday, April 26

-Monday, April 28

-Tuesday, April 29 (AM)

-Wednesday, April 30

-Wednesday, May 7

-Thursday, May 8 through Saturday, May 10, 2025

-Monday, May 5
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SUMMER 2025

BUSPM Classes Begin

Remediation Exams

Add/Drop Period Ends (BUSPM)

Memorial Day (No Classes)

NBPME Part | (1°t attempt) Registration Deadline
3" Year No Classes (Board Prep)

Independence Day (No Classes)

Last day to withdraw from BUSPM with “W”
NBPME Part | (1 attempt)

APMA Conference (Dallas — Fort Worth)
BUSPM Classes End

Final Examinations

Make up Exams

Faculty Student Evaluations (Pre-Clinical & Clinical)

Summer Clinical Orientation (SPM 706)

School of Podiatric Medicine
Calendar Spring 2025 & Summer 2025

-Monday, May 12

-Tuesday, May 13

-Sunday, May 18

-Monday, May 26

-Thursday, June 19

- Monday, June 30, through Wednesday, July 9, 2025
-Friday, July 4

-Friday, July 4

-Thursday, July 10

-Thursday, July 24— Sunday, July 27
-Friday, July 25

-Monday, July 28 - Friday, August 1
-Monday, August 4

-Tuesday, August 5 (AM)

-Tuesday, August 5 — Friday, August 8
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